
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on August 28, 2014, I caused to be served, via email, a true and correct 
copy of the Direct Testimony of Gavin Mangelson on behalf of the Office of Consumer Services 
in Docket No. 14-057-19 to the following: 

 

Colleen Larkin Bell 
Jenniffer Nelson Clark 
Barrie McKay 
Kelly Mendenhall 
Questar Gas Company 
333 South State Street 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
Colleen.Bell@questar.com 
Jenniffer.Clark@questar.com 
Barrie.Mckay@questar.com 
Kelly.mendenhall@questar.com 
 
Chris Parker 
William Powell 
Carolyn Roll 
Dennis Miller 
Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Bldg., 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
chrisparker@utah.gov 
wpowell@utah.gov 
croll@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
 
Patricia Schmid 
Justin C. Jetter  
Assistant Attorney General,  
Heber M. Wells Bldg., 5th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
jjetter@utah.gov 
 
Gary A. Dodge 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 

Kevin Higgins 
Neal Townsend 
Energy Strategies 
215 S. State Street, #200  
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
ntownsend@energystrat.com 
 
Jeremy R. Cook 
PARSONS KINGHORN HARRIS, P.C. 
111 East Broadway, 11th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
jrc@pkhlawyers.com 
 
Damon E. Xenopoulos 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
105 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
800 West Tower 
Washington, D.C. 20007 
dex@bbrslaw.com 
 
Karen White 
Gregory Fike, Lt Col, USAF 
Christopher Thompson, Maj, USAF 
Thomas Jernigan, Capt, USAF 
AIR FORCE UTILITY LAW FIELD SUPPORT 
CENTER 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1. 
Tyndall Air Force Base, Florida 32403-5319 
Karen.White.13@us.af.mil 
Gregory.Fike@us.af.mil 
Christopher.Thompson.5@us.af.mil 
Thomas.Jernigan@us.af.mil 
 
Roger Swenson  
US Magnesium LLC  
238 North 2200 West 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-6751 
roger.swenson@prodigy.net 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Colleen.Bell@questar.com
mailto:Jenniffer.Clark@questar.com
mailto:Barrie.Mckay@questar.com
mailto:Kelly.mendenhall@questar.com
mailto:chrisparker@utah.gov
mailto:wpowell@utah.gov
mailto:croll@utah.gov
mailto:dennismiller@utah.gov
mailto:pschmid@utah.gov
mailto:jjetter@utah.gov
mailto:gdodge@hjdlaw.com
mailto:khiggins@energystrat.com
mailto:ntownsend@energystrat.com
mailto:jrc@pkhlawyers.com
mailto:dex@bbrslaw.com
mailto:Karen.White.13@us.af.mil
mailto:Gregory.Fike@us.af.mil
mailto:Christopher.Thompson.5@us.af.mil
mailto:Thomas.Jernigan@us.af.mil
mailto:roger.swenson@prodigy.net


Larry R. Williams, Corporate Counsel 
Summit Energy, LLC 
1245 E. Brickyard Road, Suite 210 
Salt Lake City, UT  84106 
larry@summitcorp.net 
 
Floyd J. Rigby 
CEO 
Utility Cost Management Consultants 
1610 West100 North 
Saint George, UT 84770 
FloydR@ucmc-usa.com 
 
Travis R. Rigby 
CFO 
Utility Cost Management Consultants  
102 E. Cobblecreek  
Cedar City, UT 84721 
TravisR@ucmc-usa.com 
 
Bruce Floyd Rigby 
Natural Gas Manager  
Utility Cost Management Consultants 
1703 Man O’ War Drive 
Bluffdale, UT 84065 
Bruce@ucmc-usa.com 
 
Dale C. Hatch 
Dunford Bakers 
8556 South 2940 West 
West Jordan, UT  84088 
dhatch@dunfordbakers.com 
 
Ross Ford 
The Home Builders Association 
of the State of Utah 
9069 South 1300 West 
West Jordan Utah 84008 
 Email:  ross@utahhba.com 
 
Douglas E. Griffith 
Kesler & Rust 
68 South Main Street, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
dgriffith@keslerrust.com 
 
Reed Ryan 
Utah Asphalt Pavement Association 
7414 S. State Street 
Midvale, UT  84047 
reed@utahasphalt.org 

Michael McCandless  
Emery County Economic Development 
P.O. Box 297 
95 East Main St.  
Castle Dale, UT 84513 
mikem@emery.utah.gov 
 
David Blackwell 
Emery County Attorney 
P.O. Box 249 
1850 North 550 West (Des Bee Dove Rd) 
215 S. State Street, #200  
Castle Dale, UT 84513 
daveb@emery.utah.gov 
 
Amy Gold 
Shell Energy North America (US), L.P. 
1000 Main Street, Level 12 
Houston, TX 77002 
amy.gold@shell.com 
 
Katherine B. Edwards 
John Paul Floom 
Erica L. Rancilio 
Edwards & Floom, LLP 
1409 King Street 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
kbe@kbelaw.com 
jpf@kbelaw.com 
elr@kbelaw.com 
 
Matt Medura  
299 S Main St #1300 
SLC, UT 84111 
CIMA Energy Ltd 
mjm@cima-energy.com 
 
Rick Pemberton 
3732 SW Spring Creek Ln 
Topeka, KS 66610 
Seminole Energy Services, L.L.C. 
rpemberton@seminoleenergy.com 
 
 
 
 
/s/ Gavin Mangelson 

mailto:larry@summitcorp.net
mailto:FloydR@ucmc-usa.com
mailto:TravisR@ucmc-usa.com
mailto:Bruce@ucmc-usa.com
mailto:dhatch@dunfordbakers.com
mailto:ross@utahhba.com
mailto:dgriffith@keslerrust.com
mailto:reed@utahasphalt.org
mailto:mikem@emery.utah.gov
mailto:daveb@emery.utah.gov
mailto:amy.gold@shell.com
mailto:kbe@kbelaw.com
mailto:jpf@kbelaw.com
mailto:elr@kbelaw.com
mailto:mjm@cima-energy.com
mailto:rpemberton@seminoleenergy.com

